PRINTED: 04/10/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 MULBERRY STREETS SHALLOTTE, NC 28499 MULBERRY STREETS SHALL	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JP CODE 27 MULBERRY STREET SHALLOTTE, NC 26459 DEPRODUCE STAND OF COMPETITION SEGULATORY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) E 000 Initial Comments An unannounced Recertification/Complaint Investigation survey was conducted on 02/04/19 through 2/09/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CFR 483-73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# OUD911. F 000 A recertification/complaint survey was conducted from 2/4/19 through 2/9/19 for COUD911. There were no deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation survey on 2/9/19 for OUD911. An amended Statement of Deficiencies was provided to the facility on 4/6/19 because the informal Dispute Resolution (IDR) process deleted rags; F-580, F-600 and F-684 and information in tag F-0000 was changed to reflect the results of the IDR. Event# OUD911. F 759 Free of Medication Error Rts 5 Pront or More SS=D FRRS; 483.45(f), Medication Errors. The facility must ensure that its- \$483.45(f) Medication Errors. The facility failed to ensure it was free of medication error rates greater than 5% as evidenced by 2 medication error rate survey to 12/9 opportunities, resulting in a medication error rate discontinued on 2/27/18 by the physician			345294			_	110
CALLOTTE, NC 28459 CALLOTTE, NC 28459 CALLOTTE, NC 28450 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (COMMATTON) PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMMATTON (COMMATTON) PREFIX TAGE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMMATTON (COMMATTON) PROVIDER'S PROV	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/09/20	719
RREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE						
An unannounced Recertification/Complaint Investigation suvey was conducted on 02/04/19 through 2/09/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# OUD911. F 000 A recertification/complaint survey was conducted from 2/4/19 through 2/9/19 for Event ID #OUD911. There were no deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation survey on 2/9/19 for OUD911. An amended Statement of Deficiencies was provided to the facility on 4/6/19 because the Informal Dispute Resolution (IDR) process deleted tags; F-580, F-600 and F-684 and information in tag F-0000 was changed to reflect the results of the IDR. Event# OUD911. F 759 FS=D FCF(s): 483.45(f)(1) Medication Error Rts 5 Pront or More CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) Medication error rates are not 5 percent or greater; This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, and staff interviews the facility failed to ensure it was free of medication error rates greater than 5% as evidenced by 2 medication errors out of 28 opportunities, resulting in a medication error rate discussion error rate discussion as the issue was identified. Resident #12 is facultose was discontinued on 227718 by the physician	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE COM	IPLETION
Investigation suvey was conducted on 02/04/19 through 2/09/19. The facility was found in compliance with the required CFR 483.73, Emergency Preparedness. Event ID# OUD911. F 000 A recertification/complaint survey was conducted from 2/4/19 through 2/9/19 for Event ID #OUD911. There were no deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation survey on 2/9/19 for OUD911. An amended Statement of Deficiencies was provided to the facility on 4/5/19 because the Informal Dispute Resolution (IDR) process deleted tags; F-580, F-600 and F-684 and information in tag F-0000 was changed to reflect the results of the IDR. Event# OUD911. F 759 Free of Medication Error Rts 5 Pront or More F 759 SS=D CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication Errors. The facility must ensure that its- §483.45(f)(1) Medication error rates are not 5 percent or greater; This REOUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, and staff interviews the facility failed to ensure it was free of medication error rates greater than 5% as evidenced by 2 medication errors out of 25 opportunities, resulting in a medication error rate discontinued on 2/27/18 by the physician	E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
There were no deficiencies cited as a result of the complaint investigation survey on 2/9/19 for OUD911. An amended Statement of Deficiencies was provided to the facility on 4/5/19 because the Informal Dispute Resolution (IDR) process deleted tags; F-580, F-600 and F-684 and information in tag F-0000 was changed to reflect the results of the IDR. Event# OUD911. F 759 SS=D F 759 SS=D S483.45(f) Medication Error Rts 5 Pront or More CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication Errors. The facility must ensure that its- §483.45(f)(1) Medication error rates are not 5 percent or greater; This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, and staff interviews the facility failed to ensure it was free of medication error rates greater than 5% as evidenced by 2 medication errors at the same was identified. Resident #12 lactulose was opportunities, resulting in a medication error rate discontinued on 2/27/18 by the physician	F 000	Investigation suvey w through 2/09/19. The compliance with the re Emergency Prepared INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification/comp from 2/4/19 through 2	as conducted on 02/04/19 facility was found in equired CFR 483.73, ness. Event ID# OUD911.	F 0	00		
		There were no deficie complaint investigatio OUD911. An amended Stateme provided to the facility Informal Dispute Resc deleted tags; F-580, F information in tag F-0 the results of the IDR. Free of Medication Er CFR(s): 483.45(f)(1) §483.45(f) Medication The facility must ensure facility of medication error ratevidenced by 2 medicopportunities, resulting of medication error ratevidenced erro	ent of Deficiencies was on 4/5/19 because the plution (IDR) process F-600 and F-684 and 000 was changed to reflect Event# OUD911. For Rts 5 Prent or More Errors. Fire that its- ion error rates are not 5 is not met as evidenced In record review, and staff failed to ensure it was free tes greater than 5% as eation errors out of 25 g in a medication error rate	F 7	F 759 1. Resident #12 received his me as soon as the issue was identified Resident #12□s lactulose was discontinued on 2/27/18 by the ph	etoprolol d.	19

Electronically Signed 03/01/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345294	B. WING _		02	2/09/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
				237 MULBERRY STREET			
AUTUMN	CARE OF SHALLOTTE			SHALLOTTE, NC 28459			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	IE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 759	Continued From pag	ne 1	F 7	59			
		dication administration.					
	Findings included:	aloation daminiotration.		2. To identify other residen	nts that have		
				the potential to be affected, t			
	During a medication	administration observation		medication administration re			
	_	AM Nurse #10 was observed		compared to the contents of			
	passing medications	to Resident #12. Nurse #10		medication cart to ensure all			
	removed baclofen 20	0 mg (milligrams), buspirone		medications are in the cart.			
	10 mg, venlafaxine 7	75 mg, and a vitamin from the					
		eparation for administration		To prevent this from rec	urring, The		
		rse #10 provided the four		Director of Nursing or license			
	medications to Resid	dent #12 without incident.		will reeducate licensed nurse	•		
				appropriate medication admi			
	_	reconciliation on 02/6/19 at		They will also be educated c			
	9:35 AM Resident #			processes to obtain medicati			
		ration Record (MAR)		in the cart at the time that me	edication is		
	(milliliters) give 30 m	r lactulose 10 grams in 15 ml		due.			
		AM for constipation. The		4. To monitor and maintain	ongoing		
		eckmark signifying the		compliance, the Director of N			
		administered. There was		licensed designee will obser	•		
		toprolol 12.5 mg scheduled		administration by nurses for			
		t 9:30 AM for hypertension.		with policy. This will be docu			
		a checkmark signifying the		nurses per week for 12 week			
		n administered and Resident		The Director of Nursing or lic			
	#12's blood pressure	e reading was 146/84.		designee will review the doc	umentation by		
				the nurses of any medication	ns to ensure		
	In an interview on 02	2/06/19 at 9:40 AM Nurse #10		that appropriate follow up oc			
		provide lactulose to Resident		identify any trends in this iss	ue.		
		that she signed it off because					
	_	red for 9:30 AM, it was		MAR to cart audit will be con	•		
		t. She indicated she should		each cart weekly for 4 weeks	s and then		
		ysician and requested an		monthly for 2 months.			
		heduled time changed but		The Director of Nursing will r			
		verified she had not provided		results of the monitoring to the	ne QAPI		
		ent #12 after checking in the		committee for review and	o frama of		
		realizing there was no		recommendations for the time			
		dication cart for Resident ed she thought she gave the		the monitoring period or as it by the committee.	ı ıs airieriüeü		
		ent #12 but was nervous		5. Date of alleged complia	nce 3/1/2019		

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345294	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CURRUED	343294	B: Wille		TREET ARRESCO CITY STATE ZIR CORE	02/	09/2019
	CARE OF SHALLOTTE			23	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 37 MULBERRY STREET HALLOTTE, NC 28459		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 759 F 812 SS=F	In an interview on 02/Director of Nursing (Director of Nursing (Director) and do make mistake rate should be less the Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)(2)(3)(4)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(5)(4)(5)(4)(5)(4)(5)(4)(5)(4)(5)(5)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)(6)	ng observed. She stated hould be given as ordered. 08/19 at 2:54 PM the OON) stated he expected the in the facility to be zero. He cally, since we are human s, that the medication error an 5%. ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) y requirements. re food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable dehandling practices. es not preclude residents is not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and noce with professional		812	F 812 1. The opened bags of spaghetti and elbow macaroni pasta in the dry storag		3/1/19
		nse temperatures did not pecifications. The facility			room were discarded on 2/4/19. The	е	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDII	NG _		١,	С	
		345294	B. WING _				09/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
ALITLIMAL	CADE OF SHALLOTTE			23	37 MULBERRY STREET			
AUTUWN	CARE OF SHALLOTTE			S	HALLOTTE, NC 28459			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pagalso failed to remove clean ceiling fans in the monitor storage area meats not having a "lopened food items be and dates. Findings 1. A 01/02/19 dish machine with the only adjustmof the release of the machine. Review of the dish mod/06/19 at 9:20 AM temperature for kitch the breakfast meal have 02/06/19, but was down degrees Fahrenheit of the control of kitchenware were machine, and the finate from 152 to 156 degrees withe dish machine produced.	dust and dirt from 3 of 4 the kitchen, and failed to s which resulted in thawing pull date" on them and eing stored without labels included: achine service report documented the e was functioning correctly tent necessary being titration detergent into the dish achine temperature log on revealed the final rinse enware being washed after ad not been recorded yet for cumented as being 165 on 02/05/19. If the dish machine on IM until 9:38 AM seven racks run through the dish al rinse temperatures ranged tees Fahrenheit. Three ere involved in carrying out cess, but none of those nitoring the dish machine		312		in ed. that k-in day. as on t		
	several racks going to the temperature-send not turn the bright orangement of the sindicated that the tenders are several racks going to the several racks going going to the several racks going going to the sev	AM strips were attached to hrough the dish machine. Ising bar on these strips did lange color specified by the strips which would have inperature of the final rinse language.			noted. Ceiling fans throughout the facility were audited by the Maintenance Director of 2/20/19 for cleanliness. Those that needed to be cleaned were completed 2/20/19 and 2/21/19. The dish machine was identified as not working properly 2/7/19. Paper products were used upt	on e on		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345294	B. WING				C (00/2040
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040204		CTI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	/09/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				, , ,		
AUTUMN	CARE OF SHALLOTT	E			7 MULBERRY STREET		
		_		SH	IALLOTTE, NC 28459		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 4	F8	312	0144140		
	0 00/00/40 40 4	0.4444 - 51.4 - 44			2/14/19.		
		8 AM the Dietary Manager					
		hen water pitchers were run					
		achine earlier around 6:30 AM			3. To prevent this from recurring, die		
		al rinse gauge registered over			staff were educated on proper storage		
	180 degrees Fahre	enneit.			labeling, and dating opened items by the	те	
	5				dietary manager.		
		interview with the DM on M she stated that the dietary			The facility - Contified Dietony Manage		
				The facility □s Certified Dietary Manage provided education on the dish machin			
	employee retrieving the dish machine v			with the dietary department.	E		
	the temperature ga			Maintenance Director was educated or	1 2		
		e representative from the dish			new cleaning schedule for the kitchen	ıa	
		had educated the dietary			ceiling fans on 2/20/2019 by the		
		e machine's final rinse			Administrator.		
		led to be at least 180 degrees			4. To maintain ongoing compliance,		
	1 .	commented that dietary			audits on proper storage, labeling, and		
		-serviced to notify her if the			dating opened items will be conducted		
		as registering below the 180			the dietary manager or designee three		
		uld involve the Maintenance			days a week for twelve weeks with res		
	_	ce representative if needed.			brought to the facility QAPI meetings.		
		M, final rinse temperatures					
		Fahrenheit were not effective			Audits will be conducted on fan		
	_	chenware, and germs and			cleanliness three days a week for twelve	∕e	
		pread which had the potential			weeks by the maintenance director or		
	for making residen	ts sick. The DM stated she			designee with results brought to the		
	could not find the c	lish machine temperature log			facility QAPI meetings.		
	for January 2019, I	out a review of the logs for					
		cember 2018 revealed the final			A dish machine audit will be conducted	15	
	rinse temperatures	were documented as being			days a week for twelve weeks by the		
	between 180 - 190	degrees Fahrenheit.			dietary manager or designee with resu brought to the facility QAPI meetings.	its	
	During an interview	wwith Dietary Employee #1 on					
		AM she stated she checked the			Audits will be reviewed weekly in the		
		les about every five minutes,			facility s Risk Meeting and in the QAP	'I	
		rinse gauge registered below			meeting for a period of 3 months. The		
		enheit she was supposed to let			facility s decision to extend the audits		
	her DM know.				be based on the results of the audits.	-	
					5. Date of alleged compliance is		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345294	B. WING		C 02/09/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 237 MULBERRY STREET SHALLOTTE, NC 28459	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 812	On 02/08/19 at 10:28 though service repressives, valves, and the currently working on the dish machine was rinse temperatures of During an interview won 02/09/19 at 9:12 A home had no resident foodborne illness. Hexpectation that the rohome be protected action which with the machine which with the seam table was rafood preparation con of food preparation to no food preparation to 102/06/19, beginning a strands and clumps of ceiling fan above the running. Sandwiches a preparation counter them was running. To clumps of dust on the Upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling carries with the ceiling fan above the running. Sandwiches a preparation counter them was running. To clumps of dust on the Upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the running and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the running and the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon closer inspection and dirt on a third ceiling fan above the upon	AM the DM stated even sentatives had replaced ermostats, and were he dish machine diaphragm, a still not able to sustain final 180 degrees Fahrenheit. Which is the Director of Nursing M he stated the nursing is who were diagnosed with the reported it was his esidents in the nursing gainst foodborne illness by a was able to sustain final rinse the manufacturer effective in sanitizing for the kitchen on the table of the same and accumulations the blades and accumulations be seen on the blades of 2 kitchen. The fan above not running, but the fan near unter was running although asks were being completed	F 812	3/1/2019	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345294	B. WING			C 2/09/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AUTUMN CARE OF SHALLOTTE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO. 237 MULBERRY STREET SHALLOTTE, NC 28459		2/05/2015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	stated maintenance at to make sure vents a remained clean. He ceiling fan above the because it was non-oneeded to be replace he was unable to expeciling fans had not be ceiling fans had not be ceiling fans had not be ceiling fans were on schedule, and startin now had a dietary enclean the fans as opposition of the ceiling fans were on schedule, and startin now had a dietary enclean the fans as opposition of the food being fans the food being fans the food being prepacause cross-contamifor making residents During an interview wow or make them sick. 3. During an initial to oz/04/19, beginning as	with the Maintenance 2/06/19 at 10:08 AM he and dietary worked together ind ceiling fans in the kitchen reported he thought the steam table got overlooked operational at present, and ed. However, he commented olain why the other two opeen cleaned. with the Dietary Manager 10:13 AM she stated the the monthly cleaning g in December 2018 she inployee who was available to opsed to holding sible for carrying out the sterview with the DM on she stated the dust and dirt in the kitchen could fall into red for the residents and nation, and had the potential sick. with Dietary Employee #1 on if she stated the ceiling fans be kept free from dust and on, increased the chance that ind to the residents could our of the kitchen on at 11:18 AM, there were no opened bags of raisin bran	F 81			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		345294	B. WING _		<u> </u>	02/09/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 237 MULBERRY STREET	IALE, ZIP CODE	
AUTUMN	CARE OF SHALLOTTE			SHALLOTTE, NC 28459)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	container of grits, and and elbow macaroni proom. In the walk-in ropened bags containi sliced ham which wer Also in the walk-in ref rolls/tubes of thawing without "pull dates" to process began. The pink, and there were in However, at this time stated "pull dates" we the meat was still fres walk-in freezer opened green peas/carrot medates. During an interview with 9:58 AM she stated a be labeled and dated were served the fresh buring an interview with any dietary employers supposed to place packaging if the items reported she was not	opened bags of spaghetti pasta in the dry storage refrigerator there were ng shredded cheese and e without labels and dates. rigerator there were three hamburger which were indicate when the thawing hamburger meat was still no signs of spoilage. The Dietary Manager (DM) re necessary to make sure thand safe to use. In the d bags of onion rings and dley were without labels and with the DM on 02/07/19 at Ill opened food items should to ensure that residents	F	112		